
 
 

(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways, Govt. of India) 
P-78, GARDEN REACH ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 043. 

  -78,             ड,         - 700 043 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

 
With reference to the e-tender no. IWAI/KOL/8/NN(Raj-Khal)/2022-23 for the 

work “Installation, Operation & Maintenance of 24 hrs. Night Navigational 
Facilities in between Rajmahal – Khalgaon stretch of NW-1(River Ganga) during the 

period from April 2022 to March 2023”, it is to inform to the last date for 
submission of this tender is 28.02.2022 upto 15.00 hrs & Opening was 

01.03.2022 at 15.30 hrs. Further, it is to inform that the last date of submission of 
above mentioned tender has been extended upto 05.03.2022 at 15.00 hrs & 

Opening on 06.03.2022 at 15.30 hrs. 
 

-sd- 
Director 


